KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1068587

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 53476

FIML Natural Resources, LLC

APl No. 15 - 15-171-20819-00-00

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: 410 17TH ST STE 900 Mﬁﬂli sec. 19 Twp. 18 o r 31 [ East[0] West
Address 2: 550 Feetfrom [ | North/ [0 South Line of Section
city: DENVER state: €O zip: 80202, 4420 1675 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Cassie Parks Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
phone: (303 ) 893-5073 CIne CInw OJse [sw
CONTRACTOR: License #_3793 County:_Scott
Name:; _ H2 Drilling LLC Lease Name: _ MoKean-Pratt Well # 5D-19-1831
Wellsite Geologist: JiM Musgrove Field Name:
Purchaser; _NA Producing Formation: NA
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 2970 Kelly Bushing: 2985
0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover Total Depth: 4797 Plug Back Total Depth:
[ ] oil [] wsw [] swD [] slow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 372 Feet
[ ] Gas O] p&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [O]No
[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet
[ CM (Coal Bed Methane) If Alternate || completion, cement circulated from:
[ ] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): feet depth to: Wi o cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Chloride content; 5000 ppm Fluid volume: 1000 bbls

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

08/18/2011 08/25/2011 08/27/2011

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ ]East[ |west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 12/08/2011

Confidential Release Date: 12/07/2013
Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

D UIC Distribution

ALT [ 1 [ [ ] Approved by:

NAOMI JAMES

S pate: 12/09/2011
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1068587
operator Name: FIML Natural Resources, LLC Lease Name: _McKean-Pratt Well# 15D-19-1831

sec. 19 Twpl8 s. rR.31 [ ]East [0]West County: _Scott

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [0]Yes [ ]No [0]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ JYes [0]No Stone Corral 2950
Cores Taken [ Ives [FINo Lansing 3940
Electric Log Run Blves [ INo o
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No Mississippi 4549

(If no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Dual Spaced Neutron/Spectral Density
Array Compensated/True Resistivity
Microlog

CASING RECORD  [O] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 372 Class A 240 3%CaCl2 & 2% gel, .25 flo
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
____ Perforate
____ Protect Casing _
__ Plug Back TD
__ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
Attached Attached Attached Attached
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:

D Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]vented [ |Sold [ ]Used on Lease [] Open Hole [ ] perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator FIML Natural Resources, LLC
Well Name McKean-Pratt 15D-19-1831
Doc ID 1068587
Perforations
Plug #1 50 sx 60/40 Class 2245-2022'
A/Pozmix w/ 4% gel,
.25 pps flo
Plug #2 80 sx 60/40 Class 1550-1193
A/Pozmix w/ 4% gel,
.25 pps flo
Plug #3 50 sx 60/40 Class 750-527
A/Pozmix w/ 4% gel,
.25 pps flo
Plug #4 50 sx 60/40 Class 400-177
A/Pozmix w/ 4% gel,
.25 pps flo
Plug #5 20 sx 60/40 Class 40-0'
A/Pozmix w/ 4% gel,
.25 pps flo
Mouse and rat hole 50 sx 60/40 Class
A/Pozmix w/ 4% gel,
.25 pps flo
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

December 08, 2011

Cassie Parks

FIML Natural Resources, LLC
410 17TH ST STE 900
DENVER, CO 80202-4420

Re:ACO1
APl 15-171-20819-00-00
McKean-Pratt 15D-19-1831
SE/4 Sec.19-18S-31W
Scott County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Cassie Parks



©ALLIED

Camenting & Acidizing Sarvices

PO BOX 31 Russell, KS 67665

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 128268

By 21347 Invoice Date:  Aug 18, 2011
Voice:  (785) 483-3887 Page: 1
Fax: (785) 483-5566
_.‘_w.:_ s == L >
FIML Natural Resources LLC Federal Tax L.D.#: 20-5975804
410 17th St., Suite 900
Denver, CO 80202
| Customer ID A ‘Well Name/# or Customer P.O. ~  PaymentTerms |
..... ~ FML | McKean Pratt #15D-19-/53/ ~ Net30Days
__ Job Location ‘ ~ Camp Location |  ServiceDate | DueDate
KS1-01 Oakley Aug 18, 2011 9/17/11
oty L e Descripton @~ | UnitPrice |  Amount
24000 [MAT ~ |[ClassACommon I 1825 3,900.00]
4.00 | MAT Gel 21.25 85.00
8.00 | MAT Chloride 58.20 46560
60.00 | MAT Flo Seal 2.70 162.00
361.00 | SER Handling 2.25 812.25
55.00 | SER Mileage 361 sx @.11 per sk per mi 39.71 2,184.05
1.00 | SER Surface 1,125.00 1,125.00
72.00 | SER Extra Footage 0.95 68.40
110.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.00 770.00
1.00 | SER Manifold Head Rental 200.00 200.00
110.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.00 440.00
3.00 | EQP 8.5/8 Centralizer 64.00 192.00
1.00 |EQP 8.5/8 Fiber Baffle Plate 175.00 175.00
1.00 | EQP 8.5/8 Surface Plug 92.00 92.00
1.00 | CEMENTER Andrew Forslund
1.00 | EQUIP OPER |Jerry Yates
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Earl Rebarchek
1.00 | OPER ASSIST | Trint Hall
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Stitiotd! 18,8130
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 37023
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 11,041.53
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS 3 :
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied — _| g
§ 4/34 2 Gl EIRIBLEN S e N SRS |
ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE 2(/
7 Sep 12, 2011 % EV




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLG. 043178

Fedaral Tax L.D.# 20-5875804

REMITTO PO.BOX 3| SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 o \A\nd\Y
SEC.JQ [Twe it
. C. Y RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JORB,START .HOm..EZ_mm
uZM.\ M\|\~ﬂms\ & /8 ; 3/ _ _ B AGANS 10D Tt
M 1 Y] = CQUNTY. - STATE
E%Wm” : ,.._mr:\.mmkl \mw %Qﬁoz Scoff ety Lo E fx Mo 4% Cor% \.w\fw
OLD ORMEWACircle one) - M fadr 4
CONTRACTOR 4z, R / OWNER S gQsn. €
TYPEOFIOB Seerfmce
HOLE SIZE R% . 1D 3087 -+ CEMENT
CASING SIZE & 5%~ DEPTH 37238 AMOUNT ORPERED 7 22 AL ¢ O
TUBING SIZE DEPTH e RLqel P pora: &
DRILL PIPE DEPTH “sed 2¥H oEs
TOOL DEPTH b
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON_RYD 365 o 4z 25— 3990, 68>
MEAS. LINE SHOE JIQINT ¥2,59  pozMIX : @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 7,39 __ GEL 565 @RIARS” HS, 0D
PERFS, CHLORIDE & <o&S @ SE 2D 2 oD
DISPLACEMENT /o f¥ BOL ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
e @ :
o =R LT 5 Io.o
PUMPTRUCK, CEMENTER __#h dret.) lp-se2l MM. 0 _ L 2
#4/237-28/ HELPER J ey @
BULK TRUCK ‘ @
t Y0¥ DRIVER £al” o

BULK TRUCK

# 37/ DRIVER  “Tri'n T “&:&

@
:>zc:zorw$ @R,:25 FLP, a8
MILEAGE /rF S4 /s fL /8%

REMARKS:

TOTAL X,

SERVICE

Qermend D/ n\w\.ﬂvﬁm@uﬂ.m.

DEPTH OFJOB _.

<375, r...ww\ ’

PUMP TRUCK CHARGE

LIRS 25

EXTRA FOOTAGE __ 72 "

MANIFOLD .4 €2

MILEAGE ﬁm& F2 @ 2o 2IDrodd

@__. ROT )

“&m\. Aoty Light ek iele

@«mn».\wu\u\mu\nu@
@ : .

cuarceto: £ LML

TOTAL 2O

STREET
CITY STATE ZIP .
%ﬂ\ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
LD , OO
[ Alber Goffle s o7 e OS50
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. LSerface pleg @ Q2. >
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment M

and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
conltractor to do work as is listed. The abiove work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. 1 have read and undersiand the "GENERAL

TOTAL 5%, 08>

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side,  SALES TAX (If Any)

TOTAL CHARGES
PRINTED NAME Q&l@m\m :

DISCOUNT

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE \\\\N\ % =4
b | \



&ALLIED

CEMENTING CO,, LLC

Gementing & Acidizing Servicas

PO BOX 31 Russell, KS 67665

EGEIVE

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 128377
SEP 0 6 201
Invoice Date:  Aug 26, 2011
Voice:  (785) 483-3887 By Page: 1
Fax: (785) 483-5566 —
' Bill To: # Faaey IIIJ
FIML ZmﬁCﬂm_ _ﬂmwor\;ﬂmm _l_lo Federal Tax 1.D.#: Nolmmﬂmmcﬁ
410 17th St., Suite 900
Denver, CO 80202
@bs._, Deko
_ SN Well Name# or Customer P.O. Payment Terms _
_ FIML i i McKeanPratt150191831 ) ~ Net30Days
| ~_ JobLocation Camp Location mm@mm._ummm... ];-_. .._ui:m Umﬂm,.,.
‘ KS1-03 Oakley Aug 26, 2011 _ 9/25/11
| Quantity | Item _ Description E '] unitPrice Amount
180.00 | MAT Class A Common T 16.25 2,925.00
120.00 | MAT Pozmix 8.50 1,020.00
12.00 | MAT Gel 21.25 255.00
75.00 | MAT Flo Seal 2.70 202 .50
315.00 | SER Handling 2.25 708.75
50.00 | SER Mileage 34.65 1,732.50
1.00 | SER Plug To Abandon 1,250.00 1,250.00
100.00 | SER Heavy Vehicle Mileage 7.00 700.00
100.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mieage 4.00 400.00
1.00 | CEMENTER LaRene Wentz
1.00 [ EQUIP OPER Darren Racette
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Kevin Weighous
8 m\.,
man_ & ~ \ﬁw /,
) < /ﬂ |/
P P..wﬂ b
M 5 v
W
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal 9.193.75
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 671.14
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 9,864.89
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS - >
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied - -
TOTAL i

R o0 St

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE

ﬁ Sep 20, 2011




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 043400

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804
REMITTO PO.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT;

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 D \W\@ A
- — SEC. TWP. ANGE CALLED ON L 1ON  |JOB START J
osfe 7€ 17 [ /o g [WNGE g, [CALLEDOUT oSO [JoB SRR TGy

-

i ot Intin T ooy St/ s &8, /5 )i BBy [T,

OLD ORNEW (Circle one) - tadh .
CONTRACTOR A/, /67 # _ QWNER 5 @esze.
TYPEOFIOB 2 =
HOLESIZE 7 2y D, ¥ FOI7 CEMENT "
CASING SIZE " _DEPTH AMOUNT ORDERED 390 54, &7y ¥ Zen/
TUBING SIZE DEPTH . e AL foseas . il
DRILLPIPE %% DEPTH 2 2¥57 ! .
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM _ COMMON 82 56 /625 7375 deo
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX (A0 5450 Fb56 /fS30.09
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL LR Io @ (A5 55 oo
PERFS, CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT 24 7 ASC @
0 T @
noEngﬁ ) T SEF 0 T8 aa 58
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER _AA /Cece. M
2 Y3/ HELPER __ Darren o
BULK TRUCK
$ 37%//70 DRIVER Kewon &) M
BULK TRUCK ®
2 DRIVER HANDLING_ 3/5 547 @ 4. 75 Ja875
MILEAGE ¢ €5/ tees e /732, 3a
REMARKS: . TOTALESE 3. 75
ALY SO 5facP FA A\u.w cSolacs nc.v.\\h\a\é.ma\
At PO 5fp oV 75507 A t3005co it crates SERVICE
B SO 5Ks o T5U7 ley plme e cihtconton -
Uy TS5 o VIO fe5la e oL DT OF 1OB RAYs’
Aty R IO joe Fepy of lale PUMPTRUCK CHARGE - 2 so.oa
$ M Iuseliofe cofd RI5ls EXTRA FOOTAGE @ .
DY rafbede cxd e 055 MILEAGE _ SOX™Z @ _Z7 _  Tdd <o

A : E . .
Vhma s LG 7> 2 vy et e

@
CHARGETO: 2l Aafewra, Losocseer -~
STREET TOTAL 2359w

CITY STATE ZiP.

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

To Alfied Cementing Co., LLC,

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor (o do work as is listed. The above work was .
done (o satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or : TOTAL :
contractor. 1 have read and undersland the "GENERAL, s

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side..  SALES TAX (If Any)

q TOTAL CHARGES - :
PRINTED NAME _\2J a4 ?E = DISCOUNT - . .. : . IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

A
SIGNATURE &MV\

il

ORCESRONO)




EGEIVE

SEP 06 201

By

RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For.  FIML Natural Resources LLC

410 17th ST STE 900
Denver CO 80202-4420

ATIN: Josh Austin

19-18-31 Scott,KS

McKean-Pratt 15D 19 1831
Start Date:  2011.08.23 @ 01:45:00
End Date:  2011.08.23 @ 08:06:15
Job Ticket # 43249 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 1733 Hays, KS 67601

T ORIGINAL

Frinted: 2011.09.01 @ 13:11:21
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DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

410 17th ST STE 900
Denver OO 80202-4420

ATTN:  Josh Austin

FIVL. Natural Resources LLC

McKean-Pratt 15D 19 1831

19-18-31 Scott,KS
Job Ticket: 43249 DST#:1

Test Start: 2011.08.23 @ 01:45:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Kansas City "J"
Deviated: No  Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type:  Conventional Bottom Hole
Time Tool Opened: 04:00.00 Tester: Jace McKinney
Tire Test Ended:  08:06:15 UnitNo: 28
Interval: 4216.00 ft (KB) To  4230.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2985.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4230,00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2973.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 12.00 ft
Serial #: 8675 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 67.79psig @  4217.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011,08.23 End Date: 2011.0823  LastCalb.: 2011.08.23
Start Tine: 01:45.01 End Time: 08:06:15 TimeOnBim  2011.08.23 @ 03:59:30
Time Off Btm  2011.08.23 @ 06:15:45
TEST COMMENT: Built To A 3" Blow
No Retun Blow
Very Weak Surface Blow
No Return Blow
— Prassure va. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
= e L - Pl Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
AT [N 1= (Min)) (psig) | (degF)
= I 1\ 1- 0| 218251 | 128.71| Initial Hydro-static
~ : —— 1. 1| 5802 | 12857 OpenToFow(1)
= /f L m E (9 31 61.86 | 130.24| Shut-in(1)
Kf el m ] 60 | 90339 | 130.55| End Shut-In(1)
;= f ] i : 1.: 61| 6518 | 129.98| Open ToFlow(2)
£ / | S 1\ i E 91 67.79 | 131.34] Shut-In(2)
1 T A\ et 135 [ 90310 | 131.95| End Shut-in(2)
= / / : ‘ | \1 E 137 | 2133.36 | 132.27 | Final Hydro-static
-2 |
SN N E
I ok Wk |1 N\ |
i L | 7 A
T3 Tum g 1 o Tome (Howm| 5
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ff) Deseription Vidurme (b [ Choke (inches) [vantwm Gas Rade (Mcid)
95.00 100% Mw ith few oil spots 0.47
= 3 5 [ ! Pl ﬂ
1 | ]
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No. 43249 Printed: 2011.09.01 @ 13:11:22 Page 2
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[ RILOBITE

DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

“TEsTiNG, e

TOOL DIAGRAM
FIVL Natural Resources LLC McKean-Pratt 15D 19 1831
410 17th ST STE900 19-18-31 Scott,KS
Denver CO 80202-4420 Job Ticket: 43249 DST#:1

ATTN  Josh Austin

Test Start: 2011.08.23 @ 01:45:00

Tool Information
Crill Fipe: Length: 3831.04ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 53,74 bbl Tool Vieight: 1500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt Ape:  Length: 0.00ft Darreter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bhl Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: 369.50ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1,82 bbl Vieight to Pull Loose: 100000.0 Ib
. Total Volure:  55.56 bbl Tool Chased 0.00ft
ks - o S g il 000
; ' Final  70000.00 b
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
interval between Packers:  14.00ft
Tool Length: 34.00ft
Number of Packers: 2  Dameter: 6.75 inches
Tool Comments:
Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum.lLengths
Change Over Sub 1.00 4197.00
Shut In Tool 5.00 420200
Hydraulic tool 5.00 4207.00
Packer 5.00 4212.00 20.00 Bottorn OFf Top Packer
Packer 4,00 4216.00
Stubb 1.00 4217.00
Recorder 0.00 8675 Inside  4217.00
Recorder 0.00 8371 Outside  4217.00
Perforations 10.00 4227.00
Change Over Sub 0.00 4227.00
Oxill Ape 0.00 4227.00
Change Over Sub 0.00 4227.00
Bullnose 3.00 4230.00 14.00 Battomn Packers & Anchor
Total Tool Length: 34.00
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref, No: 43249 Printed: 2011.09.01 @ 13:11:23 Page 3




‘ FIML Natural Resources LLC McKean-Pratt 15D 19 1831
] ESTING,M 410 17th ST STES00 19-18-31 Scott,KS
PetivanCO 02624420 Job Ticket: 43249 DST#:1
ATIN  Josh Austin Test Start 2011.08.23 @ 01:45:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Oil AR deg AR
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 63.00 sec/qgt Cushion Volume: bbt
Water Loss: 7.18in? Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1600.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volurme
ft bbl
95.00 | 100% Mw ith few oil spots 0.467
Total Length: 95.00ft Total Volurre: 0.467 bbl
Num Fluid Sanples: 0 Num Gas Borrbs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location;

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43249 Frinted: 2011.09.01 @ 13:11:24 Page 4
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RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For.  FIML Natural Resources LLC

410 17th ST STE 900
Denwer CO 80202-4420

ATTN: Josh Austin

19-18-31 Scott KS

McKean-Pratt 15D 19 1831
Start Date; 2011.08.23 @ 21:20:00
End Date:  2011.08.24 @ 03:37:15
Job Ticket # 43250 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 1733 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-6254778 fax: 785625-5620

Printed: 2011.09.01 @ 13:11:50 Page 1
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“TRiLoire

DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

| ESTING, o

FIVL. Natural Resources LLC

410 17th ST STES00
Denver CO 80202-4420

ATTN  Josh Austin

McKean-Pratt 15D 19 1831

19-18-31 Scott,KS
Job Ticket: 43250

Test Start: 2011.08.23 @ 21:20:00

DST#:2

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Kansas City "K&L"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottorn Hole
Time Tool Opened: 23:44.00 Tester: Jace MeKinney
Time Test Ended: 03:37:15 Unit No: 28
Interval: 4248.00 ft (KB) To  4300.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2985.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 4300.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2973.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diareter! 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 12.00 ft
Serial #: 8675 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 67.58psig @  4249.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.08.23 End Cate: 2011.08.24 Last Calib.: 2011.08.24
Start Time: 21:20:01 End Time; 03:37:15 Time On Btrmt 2011.08.23 @ 23:43:45
Time Off Bt 2011.08.24 @ 01:45:15
TEST COMMENT: Weak Surface Blow Died 12 min.
No Return Biow
No Blow
No Return Blow
! Pressure v3. Time o PRESSURE SUMMARY
L [ e T |m fepesae - e Tire Pressure TBITD Annotation
s o R T PR, vy 4= (Mn,) (psig) | (degF)
: |L|l : E 0 | 2067.20 124.01 | Initial Hydro-static
s ,/f o 1‘\\ : 1 1464 | 122.71| Open To Flow (1)
o ~ T L ! 1. 31 1411 | 123.61| Shut-in(1)
— 1 BERES i. 61| 7359 | 124.32End Shut-in(1)
P — A= 3.1 91| 67.58 | 12508 Shut-in(2)
"y ! | |- K L 121 63.90 125.81 | End Shut-In(2)
r | || | E &
I Lo \ {- 122 | 203326 | 126.40 | Final Hydro-static
= 0 1 E
= / o WL 1.
7 T 1 \ 3
’ o | T 3~
g Xt ’“Ylll-(h-: oo
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (M) Descripton Vol (b)) I Choke (inches) lmssue (psip) | Gas Rate (Mctiy
1.00 100%M 0.00
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43250 Frinted: 2011.09.01 @ 13:11:50 Page 2




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

FIVL Natural Resources LLC McKean-Pratt 15D 19 1831
410 17th ST STE 900 19-18-31 Scoftt,KS
Rfeps o a2z Job Ticket: 43250 DST#:2
ATIN  Josh Austin Test Start 2011.08.23 @ 21:20:00
Tool Information
Dxill Fipe: Length: 3876.53ft Dameter. 3.80 inches Volume:  54.38 bbl Tool Weight: 1500.00 b
Heavy Wt. Fipe:  Length: 0.00ft Dameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 b
Drill Collar; Length:  369.50ft Dameter: 225 inches Volume: 1,82 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 92000.00 Ib
: Total Volume:  56.20 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Ppe Above KB: 18.03 ft String Weight: Initial  72000.00 b
Depth to Top Packer: 4248.00 ft Final  72000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 52.00 ft
Tool Length: 72.00ft
Nurrber of Packers: 2  Dameter: 6.75 inches
Tool Comments:
Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum.Lengths
Change Over Sub 1.00 4229.00
Shut In Tool 5.00 4234.00
Hydraulic tool 5.00 4239.00
Packer 5.00 424400 20.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4248.00
Stubb 1.00 424900
Recorder 0.00 8675 Inside  4249.00
Recorder 0.00 8371 Quiside  4249.00
Perforations 15.00 4264.00
Change Over Sub 1.00 4265.00
Drill Fipe 31.00 4296.00
Change Over Sub 1.00 4297.00
Bulinose 3.00 4300.00 52.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 72.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43250 Frinted: 2011.09.01 @ 13:11:51 Page 3



RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , N

FLUID SUMMARY
FIML Natural Resources LLC McKean-Pratt 15D 19 1831
410 17th ST STES00 19-18-31 Scott, KS
Denver CO 80202-4420 Job Ticket: 43250 DST#:2

ATTN  Josh Austin

Test Start 2011.08.23 @ 21:20:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Ol AP deg AR
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 63.00 sec/qt Cushion Volurre: bbl
Water Loss: 7.18in* Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity; 1600.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Description Volume
ft bbl
1.00 | 100%M 0.005
Total Length: 1.00ft Total Volume; 0.005 bbl
Num Fluid Sanples: 0 NumGas Bombs: 0 Serial #
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Comments:
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43250 Frinted: 2011.09.01 @ 13:11:51 Page 4
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RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For.  FIML Natural Resources LLC

410 17th ST STE 900
Denver CO 80202-4420

ATTN: Josh Austin

19-18-31 Scott,KS

McKean-Pratt 15D 19 1831
Start Date:  2011.08.24 @ 15:50:00
End Date:  2011.08.24 @ 22:43:15
Job Ticket # 042127 DST# 3

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 1733 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2011.09.01 @ 13:1209 Page 1
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RILOBITE DRILL STEMTEST REPORT
FIML Natural Resources LLC McKean-Pratt 15D 19 1831
ES"NG ' ING 410 17th ST STE 900 19-18-31 Scott,KS

Denver 00 00202-9420 Job Ticket: 042127 DST#:3

ATIN  Josh Austin Test Start: 2011.08.24 @ 15:50:00
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Forration: Marmaton "B-C"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Time Tool Opened: 18:12:00 Tester: Jace McKinney
Time Test Ended: 22:43:15 Unit No: 28
Interval: 4345.00 ft (KB) To 4396.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2985.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4396.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2973.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/ICF: 12.00 ft
Serial #: 8675 Inside
Press@RunDepth: B073psig @  4346.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.08.24 End Date: 2011.08.24 Last Calib.: 2011.08.24
Start Time: 15:50:01 End Time: 22:43:15 Time On Btm 2011.08.24 @ 18:11:45

Time Off Btm 2011.08.24 @ 20:29:00

TEST COMMENT: Builtto 2 1/4 " blow died to 2" blow

No return blow
No blow
No return blow
i Pressure vs. Time o PRESSURE SUMMARY

o F MRhme — T T 3 Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation

3 | leiﬂ—?«\{ $o | (Mn) (psig) | (degP)

2 = —t— 1= 0| 216957 | 126.01| Initial Hydro-static

e : ! I' \ 1. 1 27.47 | 124.51 Open To Flow (1)

Al 1 1) 31| 4866 | 127.38| Shutin(1)

i 7 T 1 4 1. 61| 81528 | 128.61| End Shut-In(1)
$= == F '[ : ]' h \ {.: 61| 5320 | 128.50| OpenToFow(2)
4= / ,J’ L1 | \ \ j_wg 91| 6073 | 131.23| Shut-in(2)

5 / bt Rj 1. 136 | 74025 | 131.37| End Shut-In(2)
b / | / i 71 3 138 | 2061.34 | 131.63| Final Hydro-static
=t i 7 1.

E / | | [ | E

L |/ | C o
i / Jhlwh. | \1 \ 1.

Y e l - |
Recowery Gas Rates

Length (M) Description Volume (bid) | Choles {inches) lﬁm (psig) Gas Rate (Md'd) I

1,00 O 0.00

92.00 ocw m 5%0 5%W 80%M 0.45

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 042127 Printed. 2011.09.01 @ 13:1210 Page 2




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT T GRAM
[ RILOBITE St -

FIML Natural Resources LLC McKean-Pratt 15D 19 1831
] STING ING 410 17th ST STE 900 19-18-31 Scott,KS
e RO BinzA4z Job Ticket: 042127 DST#:3
ATTN Josh Austin Test Start: 2011.08.24 @ 15:50:00
Tool Information
Dxill Pipe: Length: 399057 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume:  55.98 bbl Tool Weight: 1500.00 b
Heavy Wt. Fipe:  Length: 0.00ft Dameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 Ib
Dxill Collar: Length: 369.50ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.82 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 90000.00 Ib
; Total Volume:  57.80 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Pipe Abave KB: 35.07 ft String Weight: Initial  76000.00 Ib
Depth to Top Packer: 434500 ft Final 7800000 b
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
interval between Packers: ~ 51.00 ft
Tool Length: 71.00 ft
Nurrber of Packers: 2  Dameter: 6.75 inches
Tool Comments:
Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum.Lengths
Change Over Sub 1.00 4326.00
Shut In Tool 5.00 4331.00
Hydraulic tool 5.00 4336.00
Packer 5.00 4341.00 20.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4345.00
Stubb 1.00 4346.00
Recorder 0.00 8675 Inside  4346.00
Recorder 0.00 83n Outside  4346.00
Perforations 14.00 4360.00
Change Over Sub 1.00 4361.00
Drill Fipe 31.00 4392.00
Change Over Sub 1.00 4393.00
Bullnose 3.00 4396.00 51.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length:  71.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 042127 Printed: 2011.09.01 @ 13:12:11 Page 3
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[ RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

P ——

“TesTivg, me

FIML Natural Resources LLC

410 17th ST STE 200
Denver OO 80202-4420

ATIN Josh Austin

McKean-Pratt 15D 19 1831

19-18-31 Scott,KS
Job Ticket: 042127 DST#:3

Test Start: 2011.08.24 @ 15:50:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Ol AP deg AR
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 54.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.19in? Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1100.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
1.00 | Oil 0.005}
92.00 | ocwm5%0 5%W 90%M 0.452;
Total Length: 93.00ft Total Volurre:
Num Fluid Sanrples: 0 Num Gas Borrbs: Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Comments:
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 042127 Printed: 2011.09.01 @ 13:12:12 Page 4
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	olicense: 33476
	oname: FIML Natural Resources, LLC
	oaddr1: 410 17TH ST STE 900
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: DENVER
	ostate: CO
	ozip: 80202
	ozip4: 4420
	ocontact: Cassie Parks
	oarea: 303
	ophone: 893-5073
	clicense: 33793
	cname: H2 Drilling LLC
	geologist: Jim Musgrove
	purchaser: NA
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: DH
	ta: Off
	othertype: 
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	workoverpbtd: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	sdate: 08/18/2011
	tdate: 08/25/2011
	cdate: 08/27/2011
	API: 15-171-20819-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 19
	Township: 18
	Range: 31
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 550
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1675
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	County: Scott
	lname: McKean-Pratt
	wellnumber: 15D-19-1831
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: NA
	ElevationGL: 2970
	ElevationKB: 2985
	td: 4797
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 372
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 5000
	fluid: 1000
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 12/08/2011
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfReleased: 12/07/2013
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 12/09/2011
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	ElectricLogsElectronic: Yes
	elog1: 
Dual Spaced Neutron/Spectral Density	
Array Compensated/True Resistivity	
Microlog			

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Stone Corral
	top1: 2250
	datum1: 
	form2: Lansing
	top2: 3940
	datum2: 
	form3: Mississippi
	top3: 4549
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 372
	cement1: Class A
	sacks1: 240
	additive1: 3%CaCl2 & 2% gel, .25 flo
	purpose2: 
	size2: 
	casing2: 
	weight2: 
	setting2: 
	cement2: 
	sacks2: 
	additive2: 
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	shots1: Attached
	perf1: Attached
	acid1: Attached
	d1: Attached
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodinterval: 
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	otherprodinterval: 


